Chromium X Series Declaration of Conformity

FOR USE WITH

Chromium X & Accessory Kit 12-Month Warranty, PN-1000331 | 24-Month Warranty, PN-1000332

Chromium iX & Accessory Kit 12-Month Warranty, PN-1000328 | 24-Month Warranty, PN-1000329

Chromium Xo & Accessory Kit, 12-Month Warranty, PN-1000812

Chromium X Series Refurbished *PN-1000326R* | *PN-1000818R*



Notices

Document Number

CG000467 • Rev C

Legal Notices

© 2024 10x Genomics, Inc. (10x Genomics). All rights reserved. Duplication and/or reproduction of all or any portion of this document without the express written consent of 10x Genomics, is strictly forbidden. Nothing contained herein shall constitute any warranty, express or implied, as to the performance of any products described herein. Any and all warranties applicable to any products are set forth in the applicable terms and conditions of sale accompanying the purchase of such product. 10x Genomics provides no warranty and hereby disclaims any and all warranties as to the use of any third-party products or protocols described herein. The use of products described herein is subject to certain restrictions as set forth in the applicable terms and conditions of sale accompanying the purchase of such product. A non-exhaustive list of 10x Genomics' marks, many of which are registered in the United States and other countries can be viewed at: www.10xgenomics.com/trademarks. 10x Genomics may refer to the products or services offered by other companies by their brand name or company name solely for clarity, and does not claim any rights in those third party marks or names. 10x Genomics products may be covered by one or more of the patents as indicated at: www.10xgenomics.com/patents. The use of products described herein is subject to 10x Genomics Terms and Conditions of Sale, available at www.10xgenomics.com/legal-notices, or such other terms that have been agreed to in writing between 10x Genomics and user. All products and services described herein are intended FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY and NOT FOR USE IN DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES.

Instrument & Licensed Software Updates Warranties

Updates to existing Instruments and Licensed Software may be required to enable customers to use new or existing products. In the event of an Instrument failure resulting from an update, such failed Instrument will be replaced or repaired in accordance with the 10x Limited Warranty, Assurance Plan or service agreement, only if such Instrument is covered by any of the foregoing at the time of such failure. Instruments not covered under a current 10x Limited Warranty, Assurance Plan or service agreement will not be replaced or repaired.

Support

Email: support@10xgenomics.com

10x Genomics

6230 Stoneridge Mall Road

Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA

EU Declaration of Conformity



1. Product model:

Chromium X & Accessory Kit (PN-1000331, 1000332)

Chromium iX & Accessory Kit (PN-1000328, 1000329)

Chromium Xo & Accessory Kit (PN-1000812)

Chromium X Series Refurbished (PN-1000326R, 1000818R)

2. Manufacturer's or authorized representative's name and address:

10x Genomics

6230 Stoneridge Mall Road

Pleasanton, CA 94588 USA

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration:

Brand name: Chromium X Series

Other information: Single Cell Library Preparation Instrument

5. The object of declaration conforms to the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

RoHS2 Directive 2011/65/EU

RED Directive 2014/53/EU

RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) & amendment (EU) 2015/863

EMC: Emissions

EN 61326-1:2013, IEC 61326-1:2020, Class A

BS EN/EN IEC 61326-1:2021, Class A

EN 301 489-1 and EN 301 489-17, Class A

EMC: Immunity

EN 61326-1:2013. IEC 61326-1:2020

BS EN/EN IEC 61326-1:2021

EN IEC 61326-2-6:2021

EN 301 489-1 and EN 301 489-17

Includes:

EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 61000-4-2 EN 61000-4-3; EN 61000-4-4; EN 61000-4-5 EN 61000-4-6; EN 61000-4-8; EN 61000-4-11

Safety:

EN 61010-1:2010 + A1:2019

EN 61010-2-081:2020

EN 61010-2-010:2020

Additional Information:

UL 61010-1:2012 R7.19

UL 61010-2-010:2019

UL 61010-2-081:2019

CAN/CSA 22.2 No. 61010-1-12+GI1+GI2 (2017) + A1

CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-010:19

CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-081:19

Radio:

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 893 v2.1.1

EN 62311: 2020

RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) & amendment (EU)

2015/863IEC 63000:2018

6. I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directives and Standards.

Name: Sural Labha

Signature: Sural Labha

Place and date: Pleasanton, CA; 08/16/2024

Company Name: 10xGenomics, Inc.